SINGLE PHASE - FREQUENCY AND VOLTAGE GUARD
�
�
�
�
Under andOverVoltageandFrequencyProtection
�
AdjustableVoltageandFrequencyDeviationSet points

© All rights reserved to Megacon
Megacon reserves the right to make any changes to the information at any timeELECTRONIC CONTROL AND INSTRUMENTATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Type : KPFV51F
Aux. Supply : 200-240V
V nom . : 230V
Hz range : 45-65Hz
Analogue output : 4-20mA
The MEGACON policy is one of
co n t i nuo us im pr o vem en t ,
consequently equipment supplied
may vary in detail from this
publication.
1
2
3
4
DC Aux
(Optional)
32
31
30Reset
SUPPLY
22
21
Analogue O/P
(Optional)
+
-
+
-
12
17
16
15
14
13
18
19
20
R1
R3
R2
KPFV51x
L3 L2 L1N
Pathfinder Function
The "Pathfinder" function identifies the phase(s) causing the trip by
the flashing pattern of the relevant LED(s).
L1(R)
L2(S)
L3(T)
Red indicates LED on
Volt Hz Fail safe Latch
R1  
R2   
R3   
Relays shown de-energised.
R2 is fail-safe and energises when unit is powered.
KPFV51E & KPFV51F (KPFV51E is the standard version)
KPFV51D & KPFV51DF
KPFV51C & KPFV51CF
Volt Hz Fail safe Latch
R1 
R2  
R3  
Volt Hz Fail safe Latch
R1  
R2   
R3   
KPFV51D2 & KPFV51D2F
Volt Hz Fail safe Latch
R1 
R2 